PERRY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS EXECUTIVE SESSION AUGUST 17, 2020

Executive session of the Perry County Board of Commissioners took place on August 17, 2020 at 8:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Office at the Perry County Courthouse, pursuant to notice given in accordance with the law.

Commissioners in attendance were: President Thomas J Hauser, Randy Kleaving and Bill Amos.

The subject matter considered during the executive session was to receive information about and interview prospective employees pursuant to I.C. 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(5). After discussion and interviews, the executive session was closed and adjourned with no action being taken.

The Perry County Board of Commissioners hereby certifies that no subject matter was discussed in the executive session other than the subject matter specified in the public notice.

Minutes approved this 5th day of October, 2020.

Thomas J Hauser President Randy Kleaving

Bill Amos

Minutes prepared by: Pamela L. Goffinet, Perry County Auditor